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2024 Board of Directors – INTERNAL (6/6/24)

	Name
	Birthday
	Telephone Number(s)
	Responsibility
	E-Mail Address
	Preferred contact
	2/23/24
DEI forms 


	Wayne Bush (Jen)
575 27th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	10/21
	781-535-4554 
	Vice President and Beer Garden
	wrbush@gmail.com

	Email
	2022

	Kari Carpino (John)
1635 19th Street 
Manhattan Beach, 90266

	5/3
	310-993-7547 
	Merchandise
	karilcarpino@gmail.com

	Text or cell
	2022

	Tamarie Cuneo
3213 Alma Avenue
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

	2/18
	310-809-7682 
	Arts & Crafts & MAL
	tamariec@aol.com
	Text or cell
	2022

	Kim Edwards 
mailing: 1601 N Sepulveda #739
Manhattan Beach CA, 90266
home: 1441 Manhattan Beach Blvd, #1

	9/12
	310-739-0835 
	Information Booth,
Civic Corner & Community Place 
	Kedwardsmb@gmail.com.

	Text or cell
	2022

	Mark Finley
1100 E Imperial Avenue Apt F
El Segundo, CA  90245

	3/16
	310-745-8753 
	Main Stage
	markfinley35@yahoo.com

	Text or cell
	2023

	Nikol Fisher (John)
428 7th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	5/16
	858-414-6719 
	Marketing & Communications
	nikolfisher@gmail.com

	Email or Text
	2022

	Erin Freeman (Jim)
308 18th Street MB, CA 90266

	6/29
	310-489-4814

	Wine Garden
	erin70308@gmail.com
	
	2024

	Robin Geisen (Grant)
2907 Pacific Avenue 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

	4/2
	619-920-8792
	Dietz Stage
	rkgeisen@gmail.com
	Text, email
	2024

	Bruce Greenspon (Debra Lotstein)
2917 Palm Ave.  
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

	
	310-941-7177
	Traffic and Safety
	brucegreenspon@gmail.com
	Cell
	2024

	Alex Haglund
1003 10th Street, Apt 103
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	11/18
	310-707-3977 
	Food 1
	haglund90266@gmail.com
	Cel first, then email
	2022

	Jeanna Harkenrider              
4119 W. 176th Street
Torrance, CA 90504
	12/18
	310-489-9916  
	CFO
	jeannaharkenrider@gmail.com
	Text or cell
	2022

	Robert Manriquez (Anita)
1410 11th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	
	310-849-5211 
	Environmental Services & Radio Communication
	vrmanriquez@gmail.com
	Text or cell
	2022

	Joe Marcy
1420 N. Poinsettia Avenue
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

	4/4
	310-748-3075 
	Volunteer Recruitment 
	josephfmarcy@aol.com
	Text or cell
	2022

	Dana Old (Tyler)
333 18th Street
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	1/8
	310-874-3102
	President 

	danataylorold@gmail.com

	Text or cell
	2022

	Val Pagett
1414 Manhattan Beach Blvd, Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266

	4/19
	(310) 872-4268
	Games
	thevalpagett@gmail.com
	phone and text
	2024

	Nicky Quinn (Mike Gevertz)
629 Manhattan Beach Blvd, 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	1/14
	917 837 5121

	Kid Country
	nickyq@gmail.com
	Any
	2023

	Ryan Shaw (Sandy Swanson)
1904 Manzanita Ln., 
MB, CA 90266

	3/20
	310-963-4027 

	Community Relations 
	Rshaw99@gmail.com
	Any
	2023

	Kimi Thompson (Mike)
216 Moonstone Street
Manhattan Beach 90266
	9/27
	805-234-4729
	Food 2
	kimithomps@gmail.com
	Text or email
	2024

	Karen Tokashiki (Robert)
2009 Manzanita Lane
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
	7/23
	310 488-8679 
	Secretary &
City Services 
	Ktmbhtf@gmail.com ktokashiki@icloud.com (personal) 
	Text or cell
	2022

	Joe Touch (Gail Schlicht)
1101 John St
Manhattan Beach CA 90266
	
	310-560-0334 

	Community Showcase
	touch@beachpine.com
	Text
	2022
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